#### CARDIFF CITY AND COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The City and County Borough of Cardiff (St. Mary Street) (Prohibition of Waiting, Loading and Unloading) No. 2 Order 1967.

Notice is hereby given that on the 12th October 1967 the Cardiff City Council made an Order under sections 26 and 27 of the Road Traffic Act 1960 the effect of which is to prohibit, subject to the usual exceptions, the waiting of vehicles between the hours of 8 a.m. the waiting of vehicles between the hours of 8 a.m., and 11 p.m. on any day other than a Sunday and the loading and unloading of vehicles between the hours of 8.15 a.m. and 9 a.m. and between 5 p.m. and 6 p.m. on the west side of St. Mary Street between a point 150 feet north of its junction with Wood Street and a point 315 feet north of that junction in the City of Cardiff.

S. Tapper-Jones, Town Clerk.

City Hall, Cardiff, CF1 3ND.

12th October 1967.

(194)

# CARDIFF CITY AND COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

County Borough oj lah Road/Pantbach City and Cardiff The of (Heol-y-Deri/Beulah Road) (Limited Waiting) Order 1967.

Notice is hereby given that on the 12th October 1967 the Cardiff City Council made an Order under sections 26 and 27 of the Road Traffic Act 1960 the effect of which is to prohibit subject to the usual exceptions, the waiting of vehicles for a longer period than one hour in any period of two hours between 8 a.m. and 6 p.m. on any day other than a Sunday in any of the lengths of road specified in the Schedule hereto. S. Tapper-Jones, Town Clerk.

#### SCHEDULE

Lengths of road in the City and County Borough of Cardiff

1. Heol-y-Deri

- (a) the lay-by on the north-east side, near the junction with Beulah Road having a length of junction 108 feet.
- (b) the south-west side between its junction with Pen-y-dre and a point 342 feet north-west of that junction.
- 2. Beulah Road-the south-east side between its junction with Pantbach Road and a point 195 feet north-east of that junction.
- 3. Pantbach Road-the south-west side between its junction with Pen-y-dre and a point 540 feet south-east of that junction.

City Hall, Cardiff, CF1 3ND.

12th October 1967.

(192)

# CARDIFF CITY AND COUNTY BOROUGH The City and County Borough of Cardiff (Hayes Bridge Road) (One-Way) Order, 1967

Notice is hereby given that the Cardiff City Council Notice is hereby given that the Carolin City Council propose to make an Order under sections 1 and 2 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, the effect of which will be to prohibit the driving of any vehicle on Hayes Bridge Road between its junction with Tredegar Street and its junction with Bridge Street otherwise than in the direction from south to north.

A copy of the proposed Order and a map indicating the proposals may be inspected by any person free of charge during normal office hours at the address given below.

Objections to the proposals must be sent in writing to the undersigned by the 11th day of November 1967.

S. Tapper-Jones, Town Clerk.

City Hall, Cardiff. 20th October 1967. (197)

# CARDIFF CITY AND COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The City and County Borough of Cardiff (Fitzalan Road/Knox Road) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order 1967.

Notice is hereby given that on the 12th October 1967 the Cardiff City Council made an Order under sec-tions 26 and 27 of the Road Traffic Act 1960, the effect of which is to prohibit subject to the usual exceptions the waiting of vehicles between 8 a.m. and 11 p.m. on any day other than a Sunday in any of the lengths of road specified in the Schedule hereto.

S. Tapper-Jones, Town Clerk.

SCHEDULE

Lengths of road in the City and County Borough of Cardiff

Fitzalan Road-

- (a) The south-west side, between its junction with Newport Road and its junction with Knox Road; and
- (b) The north-east side between its junction with Newport Road and a point 100 feet south-east of that junction.

Knox Road-

- (a) The south-west side between its junction with Fitzalan Road and its junction with Adam Street; and
- (b) The east side between its junction with Fitzalan Road and a point 150 feet south of that junction.

City Hall, Cardiff, CF1 3ND.

12th October 1967.

(193)

# CARDIFF CITY COUNCIL

Imposition of 30 m.p.h. Speed Limit

Notice is hereby given that the Cardiff City Council intend to apply to the Secretary of State for his consent to the making under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, of an Order the effect of which Regulation Act 1967, of an Order the effect of which will be that the length of road specified in the Schedule to this notice shall become subject to a speed limit of 30 m.p.h. Any objection to the making of the Order should be sent in writing to the undersigned at the City Hall, Cardiff, not later than 11th November 1967.

S. Tapper-Jones, Town Clerk.

City Hall, Cardiff.

17th October 1967.

### SCHEDULE

That length of Pentrebane Road which extends from a point 25 yards west of its westerly junction with Ashcroft Crescent to a point 425 yards west of that ju Cardiff. junction in the City and County Borough of (220)

# CARDIFF CITY COUNCIL

# The City and County Borough of Cardiff (Dumballs Road) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order 1967

Notice is hereby given that on the 12th October 1967 the Cardiff City Council made an Order under sections 26 and 27 of the Road Traffic Act 1960, the effect of which is to prohibit subject to the usual exceptions, the waiting of vehicles between 8 a.m. and 6.30 p.m. on any day other than a Sunday in either of the on any day other than a Sunday in either of the lengths of road referred to in the Schedule hereto.

S. Tapper-Jones, Town Clerk.

#### SCHEDULE

Lengths of road in the City and County Borough of Cardiff

Dumballs Road

(a) The west side between a point 600 feet north of its junction with Clarence Road and a point 725 feet north of that junction.